
Double Happiness Restaurant
Cantonese, Vietnamese & Szechuan Cuisine

1420 Bay Avenue, Trail BC 
250 368 5662

doublehappinesstrail.com

Business Hours
Monday to Friday 

11am - 2pm / 4pm - 8pm

Saturday
4pm - 8pm

Sunday & Holidays
Closed



Double Happiness Restaurant

Appetizer
1. Deep Fried Spring Rolls (2) (Pork or Veg)

2. Vietnamese Spring Roll

3. Grilled Pork & Vegetable Dumpling (10)

4. Deep Fried Chicken Wings (10)

5. Deep Fried Won Ton

6. Dried Garlic Ribs

7. BBQ Pork

8. Steamed Shrimp Dumplings (8)

Soup
10. Won Ton Soup

11. Wor Won Ton Soup

12. Noodle Soup with Chicken

13. Hot & Sour Soup (Hot)

14. Minced Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

15. Egg Drop Soup Med

Hot Pot & Hot Plate
21. Prawns, Meats, Vegetables & Tofu Hot Pot

22. Beef, Ginger, & Green Onion Hot Pot

23. Chicken in Black Pepper Sauce Hot Plate (Hot)

24. Beef in Black Pepper Sauce Hot Plate (Hot)

25. Mixed Seafood in Black Bean Sauce Hot Plate
(Prawns, Squid)

Seafood Dishes
26. Deep Fried Prawns with Sweet & Sour Sauce

27. Deep Fried Prawns in Chili Sauce (Hot)

28. Prawns & Broccoli in Garlic Sauce

29. Prawns & Mixed Vegetables

30. Prawns in Curry Sauce (Hot)

31. Prawns with Assorted Meats in Black Bean
Sauce (Chicken, Beef, BBQ Pork)

31A. Prawns with Black Bean Sauce

32. Shrimps & Diced Vegetables with Cashews

33. Dried Salt & Pepper Prawns (Hot)

34. Dried Salt & Pepper Squid (Hot)

35. Ginger Fried Squid (Hot)

$4.95

$7.95

$11.95 

$13.95

$8.95

$17.95

$18.95

$15.95

S $6.95 
M: $9.95 
L: $12.95

S: $10.95 
M: $16.95 
L: $21.95

M: $10.95 
L: $12.95

M: $10.95 
L: $13.95

M $9.95 
L: $11.95

M: $6.95 
L: $8.95

$21.95

$21.95

$20.95

$20.95

$20.95

$18.95

$19.95

$19.95

$19.95

$19.95

$21.95

$19.95

$19.95

$21.95

$21.95

$21.95

Chinese Menu

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Double Happiness Restaurant

Chicken Dishes
36. Ginger Fried Shredded Chicken (Hot)

37. Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls (Brown Sauce)

38. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Chicken (Red Sauce)

39. General Chicken

40. Diced Chicken & Vegetables with Almond

41. Chicken with Broccoli in Garlic Sauce

42. Chicken in Black Bean Sauce

43. Chicken with Broccoli in Oyster Sauce

44. Chicken in Curry Sauce (Hot)

45. Chicken in Satay Sauce (Hot)

46. Chicken in Szechuan Sauce (Hot)

47. Crispy Lemon Chicken

48. Crispy Almond Chicken

Beef Dishes
49. Ginger Fried Shredded Beef (Hot)

50. Beef & Mixed Vegetables

51. Beef with Mushrooms & Tomatoes

52. Beef with Broccoli in Oyster Sauce

53. Beef in Szechuan Sauce (Hot)

54. Beef in Satay Sauce (Hot)

55. Beef in Curry Sauce (Hot)

56. Beef in Black Bean Sauce

Pork & Spareribs Dishes
57. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Boneless Pork

58. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Spareribs

59. Honey Garlic Spareribs

60. Dried Salt & Pepper Spareribs (Hot)

Vegetables & Chop 
Suey Dishes

61. Pan Fried Mix Vegetables in Oyster Sauce

62. Pan Fried Four Kinds Vegetable
(Broccoli, Mushrooms, Snow Peas, and Baby Corn)

63. House Special Chop Suey (Assorted Meat)

64. Chicken Chop Suey

65. Beef Chop Suey

66. BBQ Pork Chop Suey

67. Shrimp Chop Suey

68. Vegetarian Chop Suey

68A. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Tofu

68B. Salt & Pepper Tofu

Egg Foo Young Dishes

69. Chicken Egg Foo Young

70. Beef Egg Foo Young

71. Pork Egg Foo Young

72. Shrimp Egg Foo Young

73. Vegetarian Egg Foo Young

$20.95

$18.95

$19.95

$20.95

$19.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

 $19.95

$19.95

$20.95

$18.95

$19.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$19.95

$19.95

$13.95

$13.95

$19.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$19.95

$13.95

$16.95

$16.95

$16.95

$16.95

$16.95

$16.95

$16.95

Chinese Menu

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Double Happiness Restaurant

Noodles Dishes (Thick)
74. House Special Fried Noodles

75. Fried Noodle with Chicken & Vegetable

76. Fried Noodle with Beef & Vegetable

77. Fried Noodle with Pork & Vegetable (Hot)

Chow Mein Dishes 
(Thin Noodle)

78. House Special Chow Mein (Cantonese Style)

79. Chicken Chow Mein

80. Beef Chow Mein

81. BBQ Pork Chow Mein

82. Shrimp Chow Mein

83. Singapore Fried Rice Noodle (Hot)
(Shrimps, BBQ Pork, Onion and Green Pepper in
Curry Sauce)

83A. Vegetarian Chow Mein

83B. Mushroom Chow Mein

83C. Beef & Tomato Chow Mein

Fried & Steamed 
Rice Dishes
84. House Special Fried Rice

85. Chicken Fried Rice

86. Beef Fried Rice

87. BBQ Pork Fried Rice

88. Shrimp Fried Rice

89. Mushroom Fried Rice

90. Mixed Vegetables Fried Rice

91. Steam Rice

91A. Beef & Tomato on Fried Rice

$18.95

$17.95

$17.95

$17.95

$22.95

$15.95

$15.95

$15.95

$17.95

$16.95

$15.95

$15.95

$21.95

$12.95

$11.95

$11.95

$11.95

$11.95

$10.95

$11.95

S: $3.95 
L: $4.95

$22.95

Chinese Menu

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Double Happiness Restaurant

Combination 1 - $19.95
Spring roll

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef Mixed Vegetables

Mushroom Fried Rice

Combination 2 - $19.95
Chicken Chow Mein

Sweet & Sour Pork

Deep Fried Prawns With Sweet & Sour Sauce

Mushroom Fried Rice

Combination 3 - $19.95
Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Chow Mein

Crispy Almond Chicken

Combination 4 - $16.95
Chicken Chow Mein 

Sweet & Sour Pork

Combination 5 - $19.95
Vegetarian Spring Roll

Mushroom Chow Mein

Mixed Vegetables

Sweet & Sour Tofu

Combination 6  - $20.95
Ginger Beef

Sweet & Sour Pork

Chicken Chow Mein

Combination Dishes

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Double Happiness Restaurant

Dinner For 2A – $39.95
Spring Rolls (2)

Won Ton Soup

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Chow Mein

Dinner for 4A – $72.95
Spring Rolls (4)

Won Ton Soup

Chicken Chop Suey

Sweet & Sour Pork

Deep Fried Prawns

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 3A – $58.95
Spring Rolls (3)

Won Ton Soup

Chicken Chow Mein

Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Sweet & Sour Pork

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 6A – $105.95
Spring Rolls (6)

Won Ton Soup

Deep Fried Prawns

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef Chop Suey

Crispy Almond Chicken

Chicken Fried Rice

Family Dinner A

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Double Happiness Restaurant

Dinner For 2B – $42.95
Won Ton Soup

Spring Rolls (2)

Ginger Beef

Chicken & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 4B – $75.95
Spring Rolls (4)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Beef

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken on Hot Plate in Black Pepper Sauce 

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 3B – $59.95
Spring Rolls (3)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Fried Beef

Sweet & Sour Pineapple Pork

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 6B– $109.95
Spring Rolls (6)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Fried Beef

Crispy Lemon Chicken

Sweet & Sour Pineapple Pork

Beef Hot Plate in Black Bean Sauce

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Family Dinner B

We deliver!  
Call us at 250 368 5662
$35 minimum delivery



Chow Fun (Rice Noodle)

Rice Plates

Vermicelli

Pho (Vietnamese Noodle Soup)Appetizer
N1 Prawn Salad Rolls (3)

N2 Vegetarian Salad Rolls (3)

N3 Deep-Fried Vietnamese Spring Rolls (3) 

N8 Pad Thai

N9 Thai-style Chow Fun (Wide rice noodle, 
chicken, beef, prawns, pepper & onion 
with Thai Basil)

N10 Beef Chow Fun

N13 Grilled Lemongrass Pork Chop, Prawns 
& Spring Rolls with Steamed Rice

N14 Grilled Lemongrass Chicken, Prawns & 
Spring Rolls with Steamed Rice

N11 Grilled Lemongrass Pork Chop, Prawns 
& Spring Roll Vermicelli

N12 Grilled Lemongrass Chicken, Prawns 
& Spring Roll Vermicelli

N5 Vietnamese Pho (Rare or well-done beef, 
beef meat balls)

N6 Chicken & Meat Balls Rice Noodle Soup

N7 BBQ Pork & Meat Balls Rice Noodle Soup

$14.95

$10.95

$7.95

$19.95

$19.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$18.95

$17.95

$17.95

$17.95

Vietnamese & Thai Cuisine




