

Double Happiness Restaurant

Cantonese, Vietnamese & Szechuan Cuisine

1420 Bay Avenue, Trail BC 250 368 5662

doublehappinesstrail.com

Business Hours

Monday to Friday

11am - 2pm / 4pm - 8pm

Saturday

4pm - 8pm

Sunday & Holidays

Closed

Chinese Menu

	ppetizer Hot Pot & Hot Plate			
	1. Deep Fried Spring Rolls (2) (Pork or Veg)	\$4.95	©F) 21. Prawns, Meats, Vegetables & Tofu Hot Pot	\$21.95
	2. Vietnamese Spring Roll	\$7.95	© 22. Beef, Ginger, & Green Onion Hot Pot	\$21.95
	3. Grilled Pork & Vegetable Dumpling (10)	\$11.95	© 23. Chicken in Black Pepper Sauce Hot Plate (Hot)	\$20.95
	4. Deep Fried Chicken Wings (10)	\$13.95	GF 24. Beef in Black Pepper Sauce Hot Plate (Hot)	\$20.95
	5. Deep Fried Won Ton	\$8.95	(F) 25. Mixed Seafood in Black Bean Sauce Hot Plate	\$20.95
	6. Dried Garlic Ribs	\$17.95	(Prawns, Squid)	
	7. BBQ Pork	\$18.95		
(GF)	8. Steamed Shrimp Dumplings (8)	\$15.95	Seafood Dishes	
			26. Deep Fried Prawns with Sweet & Sour Sauce	\$18.95
			27. Deep Fried Prawns in Chili Sauce (Hot)	\$19.95
	Soup		© 28. Prawns & Broccoli in Garlic Sauce	\$19.95
	10. Won Ton Soup	S \$6.95 M: \$9.95 L: \$12.95	© 29. Prawns & Mixed Vegetables	\$19.95
			30. Prawns in Curry Sauce (Hot)	\$19.95
	11. Wor Won Ton Soup	S: \$10.95 M: \$16.95 L: \$21.95	© 31. Prawns with Assorted Meats in Black Bean Sauce (Chicken, Beef, BBQ Pork)	\$21.95
	12. Noodle Soup with Chicken	M: \$10.95	© 31A. Prawns with Black Bean Sauce	\$19.95
\sim		L: \$12.95	© 32. Shrimps & Diced Vegetables with Cashews	\$19.95
(GF)	13. Hot & Sour Soup (Hot)	M: \$10.95 L: \$13.95	33. Dried Salt & Pepper Prawns (Hot)	\$21.95
(GF)	14. Minced Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup	M \$9.95	34. Dried Salt & Pepper Squid (Hot)	\$21.95
 G₽	15. Egg Drop Soup Med	L: \$11.95 M: \$6.95	35. Ginger Fried Squid (Hot)	\$21.95
		L: \$8.95		

Chinese Menu

	Chicken Dishes			Pork & Spareribs Dishes	
	36. Ginger Fried Shredded Chicken (Hot)	\$20.95		57. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Boneless Pork	\$18.95
	37. Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls (Brown Sauce)	\$18.95		58. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Spareribs	\$18.95
	38. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Chicken (Red Sauce)	\$19.95		59. Honey Garlic Spareribs	\$19.95
	39. General Chicken	\$20.95		60. Dried Salt & Pepper Spareribs (Hot)	\$19.95
(GF)	40. Diced Chicken & Vegetables with Almond	\$19.95		Vegetables & Chop	
(GF)	41. Chicken with Broccoli in Garlic Sauce	\$18.95		Suey Dishes	
(GF)	42. Chicken in Black Bean Sauce	\$18.95	\sim		Ć12.0F
(GF)	43. Chicken with Broccoli in Oyster Sauce	\$18.95	⊕	61. Pan Fried Mix Vegetables in Oyster Sauce	\$13.95
	44. Chicken in Curry Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	(GF)	62. Pan Fried Four Kinds Vegetable (Broccoli, Mushrooms, Snow Peas, and Baby Corn)	\$13.95
	45. Chicken in Satay Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	(F)	63. House Special Chop Suey (Assorted Meat)	\$19.95
(GF)	46. Chicken in Szechuan Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	(F)	64. Chicken Chop Suey	\$18.95
	47. Crispy Lemon Chicken	\$19.95	(F)	65. Beef Chop Suey	\$18.95
	48. Crispy Almond Chicken	\$19.95		66. BBQ Pork Chop Suey	\$18.95
	Beef Dishes		(F)	67. Shrimp Chop Suey	\$19.95
	49. Ginger Fried Shredded Beef (Hot)	\$20.95	(F)	68. Vegetarian Chop Suey	\$13.95
 €	50. Beef & Mixed Vegetables	\$18.95	 €	68A. Sweet & Sour Pineapple Tofu	\$16.95
 €	51. Beef with Mushrooms & Tomatoes	\$19.95	 €	68B. Salt & Pepper Tofu	\$16.95
G ₽	52. Beef with Broccoli in Oyster Sauce	\$18.95		Egg Foo Young Dishes	
(GF)	53. Beef in Szechuan Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	(F)	69. Chicken Egg Foo Young	\$16.95
	54. Beef in Satay Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	(F)		\$16.95
	55. Beef in Curry Sauce (Hot)	\$18.95	⊕	70. Beef Egg Foo Young	
 €	56. Beef in Black Bean Sauce \$18.95	\$18.95	<u> </u>	71. Pork Egg Foo Young	\$16.95
			GF)	72. Shrimp Egg Foo Young	\$16.95
			(GF)	73. Vegetarian Egg Foo Young	\$16.95

Chinese Menu

Noodles Dishes (Thick)	
74. House Special Fried Noodles	

74. House Special Fried Noodles	\$18.95
75. Fried Noodle with Chicken & Vegetable	\$17.95
76. Fried Noodle with Beef & Vegetable	\$17.95
77. Fried Noodle with Pork & Vegetable (Hot)	\$17.95

Chow Mein Dishes (Thin Noodle)

78. House Special Chow Mein (Cantonese Style)	\$22.95
79. Chicken Chow Mein	\$15.95
80. Beef Chow Mein	\$15.95
81. BBQ Pork Chow Mein	\$15.95
82. Shrimp Chow Mein	\$17.95
83. Singapore Fried Rice Noodle (Hot) (Shrimps, BBQ Pork, Onion and Green Pepper in Curry Sauce)	\$16.95
83A. Vegetarian Chow Mein	\$15.95
83B. Mushroom Chow Mein	\$15.95
83C. Beef & Tomato Chow Mein	\$21.95

Fried & Steamed **Rice Dishes**

(GF)	84. House Special Fried Rice	\$12.95
(F)	85. Chicken Fried Rice	\$11.95
(F)	86. Beef Fried Rice	\$11.95
	87. BBQ Pork Fried Rice	\$11.95
 €	88. Shrimp Fried Rice	\$11.95
 €	89. Mushroom Fried Rice	\$10.95
 €	90. Mixed Vegetables Fried Rice	\$11.95
 ⊕	91. Steam Rice	S: \$3.95 L: \$4.95
	91A. Beef & Tomato on Fried Rice	\$22.95

Combination Dishes

Combination 1 - \$19.95

Spring roll

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef Mixed Vegetables

Mushroom Fried Rice

Combination 4 - \$16.95

Chicken Chow Mein

Sweet & Sour Pork

Combination 2 - \$19.95

Chicken Chow Mein

Sweet & Sour Pork

Deep Fried Prawns With Sweet & Sour Sauce

Mushroom Fried Rice

Combination 5 - \$19.95

Vegetarian Spring Roll

Mushroom Chow Mein

Mixed Vegetables

Sweet & Sour Tofu

Combination 3 - \$19.95

Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Chow Mein

Crispy Almond Chicken

Combination 6 - \$20.95

Ginger Beef

Sweet & Sour Pork

Chicken Chow Mein

Family Dinner A

Dinner For 2A - \$39.95

Spring Rolls (2)

Won Ton Soup

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Chow Mein

Dinner for 4A - \$72.95

Spring Rolls (4)

Won Ton Soup

Chicken Chop Suey

Sweet & Sour Pork

Deep Fried Prawns

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 3A - \$58.95

Spring Rolls (3)

Won Ton Soup

Chicken Chow Mein

Beef & Mixed Vegetables

Sweet & Sour Pork

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 6A - \$105.95

Spring Rolls (6)

Won Ton Soup

Deep Fried Prawns

Sweet & Sour Chicken Balls

Beef Chop Suey

Crispy Almond Chicken

Chicken Fried Rice

Family Dinner B

Dinner For 2B - \$42.95

Won Ton Soup

Spring Rolls (2)

Ginger Beef

Chicken & Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 4B - \$75.95

Spring Rolls (4)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Beef

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken on Hot Plate in Black Pepper Sauce

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 3B - \$59.95

Spring Rolls (3)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Fried Beef

Sweet & Sour Pineapple Pork

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Dinner for 6B- \$109.95

Spring Rolls (6)

Won Ton Soup

Ginger Fried Beef

Crispy Lemon Chicken

Sweet & Sour Pineapple Pork

Beef Hot Plate in Black Bean Sauce

Mixed Vegetables

Chicken Fried Rice

Vietnamese & Thai Cuisine

Appetizer

N1 Prawn Salad Rolls (3)
\$14.95

N2 Vegetarian Salad Rolls (3)
\$10.95

N3 Deep-Fried Vietnamese Spring Rolls (3) \$7.95

Pho (Vietnamese Noodle Soup)

© N5 Vietnamese Pho (Rare or well-done beef, \$17.95 beef meat balls)

N6 Chicken & Meat Balls Rice Noodle Soup \$17.95

N7 BBQ Pork & Meat Balls Rice Noodle Soup \$17.95





Chow Fun (Rice Noodle)

N8 Pad Thai \$19.95

N9 Thai-style Chow Fun (Wide rice noodle, chicken, beef, prawns, pepper & onion with Thai Basil)

N10 Beef Chow Fun \$18.95

Vermicelli

N11 Grilled Lemongrass Pork Chop, Prawns \$18.95 & Spring Roll Vermicelli

N12 Grilled Lemongrass Chicken, Prawns \$18.95 & Spring Roll Vermicelli





Rice Plates

N13 Grilled Lemongrass Pork Chop, Prawns & Spring Rolls with Steamed Rice

\$18.95

N14 Grilled Lemongrass Chicken, Prawns & Spring Rolls with Steamed Rice

\$18.95